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Parliamentary Summary

Bills Assented To

Governrnent Bills

13 November 1989

Carriage of Goods Amendment
Companies Amendment
Offenders Legal Aid Amendment
Crimes Amendment (No. 3)
Evidence Amendment (No. 3)
Summary Proceedings Amendment (No. 2)
Crimes of Torture
District Courts Amendment (No.2)
Imprisonment for Debt Limitation Amendment
Arms Amendment

Private Bill
13 November 1989

Ellen Harriet Eames Estate

Local Bills
13 November 1989

Waiheke County Council (Loans)

Christchurch City (Old Municipal Chambers) Empowering

Assent No.

100
101
702
103
104
105
106
t07
108
109

4
IPrivate]

4
ILocal]

5
ILocal]

Bills Introduced

Government Billo
(Minister/Member in Charge Shown in Parenthesis)

7 November 1989
Electoral [-aw Reform Bill. (Hon. W. P. Jeffries')
Foreshore and seabed Endowment Revesting Bill. (Hon. Philip woollaston.)

9 November 1989
Nurses Amendment Bill. (Hon. Helen Clark')

Local Bill
8 November 7989

silverpeaks county council (Karitane Lump sum Validation) Bill. (Hon. Warren

Cooper.)

Referred to Select Committee

Electoral Law
Planning and Development

Social Services

Internal Affairs and Local
Government


