Availabilitu

The New Zealand Gazette is available on subscription from the Government Printing Office Publications Division or over the counter from Government Bookshops at:

Housing Corporation Building, 25 Rutland Street, Auckland.

33 Kings Street, Frankton, Hamilton.

25-27 Mercer Street, Wellington.

Mulgrave Street, Wellington.

E.S.T.V. House, 4185 Queens Drive, Lower Hutt.

159 Hereford Street, Christchurch.

Government Buildings, 1 George Street, Palmerston North.

Cargill House, 123 Princes Street, Dunedin.

Other issues of the Gazette:

Commercial Edition-published weekly on Wednesdays.

Customs Edition-Published weekly on Tuesdays.

Special Editions and Supplements-Published as and when required.

Parliamentary Summary

Bills Assented To

Government Bills

	Assent No.
13 November 1989	
Carriage of Goods Amendment Companies Amendment Offenders Legal Aid Amendment Crimes Amendment (No. 3) Evidence Amendment (No. 3) Summary Proceedings Amendment (No. 2) Crimes of Torture District Courts Amendment (No. 2) Imprisonment for Debt Limitation Amendment Arms Amendment	100 101 102 103 104 105 106 107 108 109
Private Bill	
13 November 1989	
Ellen Harriet Eames Estate	4 [Private]
Local Bills	
13 November 1989	
Waiheke County Council (Loans)	4
Christchurch City (Old Municipal Chambers) Empowering	[Local] 5 [Local]

Bills Introduced

Government Bills

Cooper.)

(Minister/Member in Charge Shown in Parenthesis)	Referred to Select Committee
7 November 1989 Electoral Law Reform Bill. (Hon. W. P. Jeffries.) Foreshore and Seabed Endowment Revesting Bill. (Hon. Philip Woollaston.)	Electoral Law Planning and Development
9 November 1989 Nurses Amendment Bill. (Hon. Helen Clark.)	Social Services
Local Bill	
8 November 1989 Silverpeaks County Council (Karitane Lump Sum Validation) Bill. (Hon. Warren	Internal Affairs and Local Government